WEBSITE TERMS AND CONDITIONS

Version 1.1/2022 Last updated: August 30, 2022

Introduction

This Website is owned and operated by MGL WALLET LTD (hereinafter the "**Company**" or "**MGLW**"), a Company registered in the Republic of Cyprus operating under EMI license number 115.1.3.34 issued by the Central Bank of Cyprus (hereinafter "**CBC**").

The use and access of the website is subject to the terms and conditions set out below. By using this website, you agree to be legally bound by these terms and conditions.

In this website Terms and Conditions "we", "our" and "us" refer to the Company.

1. Exclusion of Liability

Information provided on the website is believed to be reliable when posted. We cannot guarantee that information will be accurate, complete, and current at all times. We will not be liable for any loss or damage sustained by any user as a result of reliance on information contained in this website.

We may amend any and/or all information on the website, including but not limited to these terms and conditions, without notifying you.

You are accessing and using the website at your own risk and we do not warrant that the use of this website or any material downloaded from it will not cause damage to any property.

The website might contain links to other websites and we accept no responsibility or liability for the privacy of your personal information on such other websites that are beyond our control.

2. Amendment of Terms and Conditions

We may amend at any time any or all Terms and Conditions contained herein and notify users thereof by posting an updated version of these Terms and Conditions on our website and users will be considered as having received notice and bound by the changes from the date of publication of updated version.

3. Breach of Terms and Conditions

In the event where the user breaches this Terms and Conditions, we will take all necessary actions to protect our rights not excluding the possibility of blocking access to the website.

4. Intellectual property rights

Unless otherwise explicitly stated, the copyright for the entire content of the website including, but not limited to trademarks, logos, graphics, designs, texts, images, products and services offered by us, is the exclusive property of the Company.

The users may not modify, publish, reproduce, transmit, transfer, distribute present or use the content of the website in any other way without prior written consent of the Company, unless for personal use only.

5. Governing Law

The use of the website shall be governed by the laws and regulations of the Republic of Cyprus.

Invalidity or unenforceability of any provisions of the website Terms and Conditions use shall not affect the validity and enforceability of any other provisions, which shall remain in full force and effect.

6. Contact Details

Address: 71 Agias Fylaxeos &, Arch. Makarios III Avenue, Safe Bulkers Tower, Office 201, 3087, Limassol, Cyprus

For any questions or concerns in relation to these terms should be addressed by email at info@mglwallet.com.